         SOD-1  23FL Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
                                                                     1
   Features
Io          1A
VRRM      50V-1000V
High surge current capability
Mechical Data
 Molding compound: UL flammability classification rating 94V-0

F I G . 1 : F O R W A R D C U R R E N T D E R A T I N G C U R V E F I G 2 :
3
Ordering Information Marking Diagram
Part Number Package Shipping Quantity
FFM101-M SOD-123FL 3000/tape&Reel F X
HIGH DIODE SEMICONDUCTOR
SOD-1  23FL
Ordering Information
SOD-1  23FL
2.85
1.
4
1.2
-FFM107-M
 FFM101-M  -  FFM104-M  :  F2
FFM105-M  :  F5
 FFM106-M  -  FFM107-M  :  F7
1.
0
±
0.